	জেলা প্র	শাসকের কার্যালয়			
	0000000 000 000	তন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার			
		হাফেজখানা শাখা			
	্ৰ	শরীয়তপুর			
আবক	To ad the blace and all	-ারারতপুর ১.০০৪.১২/২৭৬ তারিখ: ১৯/১১/২০১২খ্রিঃ			
, MIN 4.					
	দর	পত্ৰ বিজ্ঞপ্তি			
ده	মন্ত্রণালয়	ভূমি মন্ত্রণালয়।			
૦ર	দরপত্র গ্রহণকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান	উপ-প্রকল্প পরিচালক, ডিজিটাল পদ্ধতিতে ভূমি জরিপ ও রেকর্ড প্রণয়ন এবং সংরক্ষণ (১ম পর্যায়: বিদ্যমান মৌজা ম্যাপস এবং খতিয়ানসমূহের কম্পিউটারাইজেশন) প্রকল্প, জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, শরীয়তপুর।			
০৩	দরপত্র সংগ্রহকারী সন্তার নাম	অতিরিক্ত জেলা প্রশাসক (রাজস্ব), শরীয়তপুর ও উপ- প্রকল্প পরিচালক, ডিজিটাল পদ্ধতিতে ভূমি জরিপ ও রেকর্ড প্রণয়ন এবং সংরক্ষণ (১ম পর্যায়: বিদ্যমান মৌজা ম্যাপস এবং খতিয়ানসমূহের কম্পিউটারাইজেশন) প্রকল্প, জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, শরীয়তপুর।			
08	দরপত্র সংগ্রহকারী সন্তার জেলা	শরীয়তপুর।			
00	কি জন্য দরপত্র আহ্বান	১। ল্যাপটপ কম্পিউটার ০৮(আট)টি। ২। লেজার প্রিন্টার ০২(দুই)টি।			
06	দরপত্র আহ্বান সূত্র ও তারিখ	৩১.০৪৭.০১৪.০১.০০.৬০.২০১২/১৫৫ তারিখ: ৩০/০৮/২০১২খ্রিঃ।			
०१	দরপত্র আহ্বান ও পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।			
оъ	বাজেট ও বরান্দের উৎস	২০১২-২০১৩ অর্থ বছরের উন্নয়ন বাজেট, উৎসঃ জিওবি।			
০৯	দরপত্র প্যাকেজ আইটেমের নাম	(১) ল্যাপটপ কম্পিউটার (২) লেজার প্রিন্টার।			
20	দরপত্র সিডিউল/বিজ্ঞপ্তির স্থান	জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, শরীয়তপুর।			
77	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ এবং সময়	৬ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২, বিকাল ৫.০০ ঘটিকা।			
<b>2</b> 2	দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	৯ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২, দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা এস.এ শাখা, জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, শরীয়তপুর।			
১৩	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	৯ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২, দুপুর ১২.৩০ মিনিট।			
84	দরপত্র খোলার অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা	অতিরিক্ত জেলা প্রশাসক (রাজস্ব), শরীয়তপুর, কক্ষ নং ৩০৫।			
20	স্পেসিফিকেশন	টেন্ডার সিডিউলের সাথে সংযুক্ত।			
১৬	সিডিউলের মূল্য	৫০০/- (পাঁচশত টাকা)।			
١٩	টেভার সিকিউরিটি	উদ্ধৃত দরের ৩%।			
<b>ን</b> ৮	দরপত্রদাতা প্রতিষ্ঠানের যোগ্যতা	প্রতিষ্ঠানের হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, আয়কর সার্টিফিকেট, ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সার্টিফিকেট, নিবন্ধন সার্টিফিকেট থাকতে হবে।			
79	দরপত্র আহ্বানকৃত কর্মকর্তার নাম ও পদবী	নিতাই চন্দ্র সেন, অতিরিক্ত জেলা প্রশাসক (রাজস্ব), শরীয়তপুর ও উপ-প্রকল্প পরিচালক, ডিজিটাল পদ্ধতিতে ভূমি জরিপ ও রেকর্ড প্রণয়ন এবং সংরক্ষণ			

নিতাই চন্দ্ৰ সেন অতিরিক্ত জেলা প্রশাসক (রাজস্ব), শরীয়তপুর উপ-প্রকল্প পরিচালক

দরপত্র সংগ্রহকারী সন্তা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও বাতিল করার বিধিগত ক্ষমতা

সংরক্ষণ করেন। দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত বিস্তারিত শর্তাবলী মহাফেজখানা শাখা, জেলা

প্রকল্প, জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, শরীয়তপুর।

পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা, ২০০৮ অনুসারে।

ডিজিটাল পদ্ধতিতে ভূমি জরিপ ও রেকর্ড প্রণয়ন এবং সংরক্ষণ (১ম পর্যায়: বিদ্যমান মৌজা ম্যাপস এবং খতিয়ানসমূহের কম্পিউটারাইজেশন প্রকল্প) ফোন নং: ০৬০১-৬১৫৬৬

## গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

উপ-পরিচালকের কার্যালয়

দরপত্র গ্রহণ মৃল্যায়ন

GD-4596

মন্ত্রণালয়

সংগ্রাহক সত্তা

বাস্তবায়নকারী সংস্থা

দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান ও

সবঞ্জামাদিব বিববণ

বিস্তারিত তথ্যের জন্য

যোগাযোগ

জিডি-৪৫৯৮

প্রশাসকের কার্যালয় শরীয়তপুর হতে জানা যাবে

প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার 8४, काङो ञालाউদ্দিন রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০ স্মারক নং-এসএন্ডই/ইপি-৪৭৫(৪)/২০১২-১৩/০৩ তারিখঃ ২১/১১/২০১২ইং

উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি (OTM)

এতদ্বারা নিম্নে বর্ণিত তফসীল মোতাবেক সংশ্লিষ্টদের নিকট থেকে দরপ্রস্তাব আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে ঃ

মৎস্য ও প্রাণিসম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়।

প্রাণিসম্পদ অধিদপ্তর, বাংলাদেশ, ঢাকা।

উপ-পরিচালক, প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার,

		ঢাকা।
8	কাজের নাম	২০১২-১৩ সালের শৈল্য চিকিৎসার সরঞ্জামাদি ক্রয়।
œ	অর্থের উৎস	সরকারি (রাজস্ব)।
৬	দরপত্রের প্যাকেজ নম্বর	জিআর-২।
٩	দরপত্র নম্বর ও তারিখ	এসএন্ডই/ইপি-৪৭৫(৪)/২০১১-১২/০৩ তারিখ- ২১/১১/২০১২ইং।
ъ	প্যাকেজের নাম	শৈল্য চিকিৎসার সরঞ্জামাদি সংগ্রহ।
৯	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	দি পাবলিক প্রোকিউরমেন্ট রেগুলেশন ২০০৮ (সংশোধিত)-এর উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।
20	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	শৈল্য চিকিৎসার সরঞ্জামাদি প্রস্তুতকারক, আমদানিকারক ও বিক্রেতা। তবে দরদাতাগণের সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে।
22	দরপত্র দলিল প্রাপ্তি স্থান	প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার, ৪৮, কাজী আলাউদ্দিন রোড, ঢাকা, প্রাণিসম্পদ অধিদপ্তর, খামারবাড়ী সড়ক, ফার্মগেট, ঢাকা এবং বিভাগীয় কমিশনার অফিস, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা।
	দ্বপ্ত দলিলের সল্য	১০০০/ (এক কাজার) টাকা যাত

		বিভাগীয় কমিশনার অফিস, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা।
78	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান	প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার, ৪৮, কাজী আলাউদ্দিন রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০।
76	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	১২/১২/২০১২, অফিস চলাকালীন।
১৬	দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	১৩/১২/২০১২, বেলা-১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
<b>١</b> ٩	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	১৩/১২/২০১২, বেলা- ০২.০০ ঘটিকা। দরদাতা বা দরদাতার প্রতিনিধি দরপত্র

অফেরতযোগ্য

স্তুক ফার্মগেট ঢাকা এবং

	ુ ગયુર્ગ 	খোলার সময় উপস্থিত থাকতে পারবেন।			
<b>\$</b> b	শৈল্য চিকিৎসার সরঞ্জামাদি সরবরাহের স্থান	প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার, ৪৮, কাজ আলাউদ্দিন রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০।			
<i>አ</i> ৯	সরবরাহ সময়	কার্যাদেশ জারির তারিখ থেকে আমদানিকৃত পণ্যের জন্য ৯০ (নব্বই) দিন, স্থানীয়ভাবে সংগৃহীত পণ্যের জন্য ৬০ (ষাট) দিন।			
২০	শৈল্য চিকিৎসার	দরপত্র দলিল মোতাবেক।			

	ו הרדו הויוודוסהוי	
২১	দরপত্র সিকিউরিটি	সিডিউলের বর্ণনা মোতাবেক প্রতিটি লটের বিপরীতে ভিন্ন ভিন্নভাবে যেকোন তফসিলি ব্যাংকের পে-অর্ডার বা ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট।
22	বিশেষ শর্তাবলী	(ক) দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার তারিখে অনিবার্য কারণবশত: সার্বিক যোগাযোগ ও যাতায়াত ব্যবস্থা বিঘ্লিত হলে পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে। এ ক্ষেত্রে দরপত্রের অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী

সংরক্ষণ করেন

প্রাণিসম্পদ

ফোনঃ ৭৩১৮৯০৪, ৭৩১৮৯০৭। ডাঃ মোঃ ফজলুল হক উপ-পরিচালক

ঔষধাগার, ৪৮,

(খ) সংগ্রাহক সত্তা কোন কারণ দর্শানো

ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল

অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা

আলাউদ্দিন রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০।

প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার দপ্তর ৪৮, কাজী আলাউদ্দিন রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০

কাজী

## **BPDB's Local Tender Notice** বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন Ministry/Division Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division. Bangladesh Power Development Board. Agency Procuring entity name Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Procuring entity code Not used at present. Procuring entity district Dhaka. Procurement of 95rm & 70rm PVC Copper Cable. Invitation for Invitation for tenders Ref. No. Pur-220/2012-13/Rev. Date 18-11-2012 **KEY INFORMATION** Open Tendering Method. Procurement method FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and source of funds BPDB's Revenue Budget (Local) Development partners (if applicable) Not applicable. PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code (if applicable) Not applicable. Project/programme name (if applicable) Not applicable. Tender package No. GDL-31 (FY: 2012-13). Tender package name Procurement of 95rm & 70rm PVC Copper Cable. Tender publication date 18-11-2012. 21-11-2012 to 30-12-2012. Tender selling date 31-12-2012 at 11.00am (tender receive any day Tender closing date and time before 31-12-2012 during office hour). Tender opening date and time 31-12-2012 at 11.30am. Name & address of the office Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building Selling tender document (principal) (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Selling tender document (other) Not applicable. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building Receiving tender document (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building Opening tender document (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. 21 Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting N/A. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer Renowned local manufacturer (Terms and conditions on qualification criteria have been relaxed for Lot-1 & 2). Supply of 95rm & 70rm PVC Copper Cable. Brief description of goods or works Brief description of related services N/A. Tk 3,000.00 (three thousand only) as Pay-Order (non-Price of tender document (BDT) refundable) from any schedule bank in Bangladesh in favour of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

7/2/5/	The state of the s		7/				
28	Validity of tender security	148 (one tender.	hundred forty-eight) days from the date of opening of				
PRC	CURING ENTITY DETAILS						
29	Name of official inviting tender		Abul Baser Khan.				
30	Designation of official inviting tender		Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.				
31	Address of official inviting tender		WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka- 1000.				
32	Contact details of official inviting		Tel: +88 02 9550532, 7120089, Fax: +88 02 7126151.				
33	3 Special instructions		Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected and returned unopened to the tenderer.				
			The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the tender process or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to contract award.				

Abul Baser Khan Director

Biddyut/Jana-506(4)/19/11/12 Directorate of Purchase GD-4594 BPDB, Dhaka

## **BPDB's Local Tender Notice**

4		বিদু	্যৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার	করুন			
1	Ministry	/Division	Ministry of Power, E	Energy & Mineral Reso	urce/Power Division.		
2	Agency		Bangladesh Power	Bangladesh Power Development Board.			
3	-	ng entity name	Director, Purchase,	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.			
4		ng entity code	Not used at present				
5		ng entity district	Dhaka.	·			
6	Invitatio			SP DOG Conductor			
	-			Procurement of ACSR DOG Conductor.			
7		n for tenders Ref No.	Pur-218/2012-13/R	ev.			
8	Date		18-11-2012.				
	NFORMA						
9		ment method	Open Tendering Me	Open Tendering Method.			
FUND	ING INFO	RMATION					
10	Budget	and source of funds	BPDB's Revenue B	udget (Local).			
11	Develop	ment partners (if applicable	) Not applicable.	VEDA - NO - 1000			
PART	ICULAR I	NFORMATION	50				
12	Project/ applicat		if Not applicable.				
13	Project/ applicat	(a) (a) (b) (b) (a) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b	if Not applicable.				
14	Tender	package No.	GDL-26 (FY: 2012-2	2013).			
15	Tender	package name	Procurement of AC	SR DOG Conductor.			
16	Tender	publication date	18-11-2012.				
17	Tender	selling date	21-11-2012 to 26-12	2-2012.			
18	Tender	closing date and time	27-12-2012 at 11.0	00am (tender receive	any day before 27-12-		
			2012 during office h	our).			
19	Tender	opening date and time	<del></del>	27-12-2012 at 11.30am.			
20	Name & address of the office			Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.			
	Selling tender document (principal)		Directorate of Pure	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.			
	Selling t	tender document (other)		Not applicable.			
	Receiving tender document			Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor),			
	110001111	ig toridor document		Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.			
	Opening	g tender document	Directorate of Pure	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.			
21	Place/da meeting	ate/time of pre-tende					
INFO	RMATION	FOR TENDERER					
22	1	y of tenderer	Renowned Local Ma	anufacturer.			
23		scription of goods or works	Supply of ACSR DC				
24		scription of related services		o conductor.			
25				housand only) as Day	Order (non refundable)		
25	Price of	tender document (BDT)	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Tk. 5,000.00 (five thousand only) as Pay-Order (non-refundable) from any schedule bank in Bangladesh in favour of the Director of Purchase RPDR Dhaka			
26	Lot	Identification of lot	Location of delivery	Tender security amount in Tk	Completion time in weeks/months		
	1	ACSR DOG Conductor 150km	Store at Tongi.	Tk. 4,50,000.00	Within 120 (one hundred twenty)		
	2	ACSR DOG Conductor 150km	r- BPDB's Central Store at Fauzderhat	Tk. 4,50,000.00	days from the date of signing of contract. (Manufacturing time-		
	3	ACSR DOG Conductor 100km		Tk. 3,00,000.00	90 days Test & Delivery time-30		
27	Validity	of tender	120 (one hundred tender.	120 (one hundred twenty) days from the date of opening of tender.			
28		of tender security	148 (one hundred tender.	148 (one hundred forty-eight) days from the date of opening of			
PROC	URING E	NTITY DETAILS					
29	Name o	f official inviting tender	Abul Baser Khan.				
30		ation of official inviting tende	Director, Directorate	e of Purchase, BPDB, I	Dhaka.		
31		of official inviting tender	· · ·				
32		details of official inviting					
00	Occasion of official fiving 161.100 02 3000002, 7 1200003, 7 4x-1 00 02 7 120101						

Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) Red Crescent-Borak Tower (Level: 3-6)

GD-4592

Special instructions

Biddyut/Jana-504(5)/19/11/12

71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস; গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি

Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for

submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected and

The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul

the tender process or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior

**Abul Baser Khan** 

Director

Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka

returned unopened to the tenderer.

to contract award.

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008".

## Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) for Consulting Services for International Training for Compressor Station Project of GTCL

Date: 20 November 2012

Ref. No.: GTCL/CSP/Training/001

95rm PVC Copper

ADB Loan No. 2622-BAN: Natural Gas Access Improvement Project (NGAIP).

- The Government of People's Republic of Bangladesh (GOB) has entered into a loan agreement with Asian Development Bank (ADB) for financing from ordinary capital resources of the ADB under Loan No. 2622-BAN:NGAIP towards the cost of the Natural Gas Access Improvement Project (NGAIP). Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) is the Executing Agency (EA) of Part A of the Project. GTCL intends to apply a portion of the funds to eligible payments for rendering consulting services for international training for its personnel for which this Expression of Interest (EOI) is issued. The impact of the proposed training is to improve capability and efficiency of GTCL officials in implementation, operation, maintenance and trouble-shooting in the area of compression technology in natural gas transmission grid line.
- An internationally reputable training institute/organization and/or consulting firm will be engaged by GTCL for providing overseas training to the concerned personnel in the field of compression technology in natural gas transmission grid line. Interested training institute/organization and/or consulting firm having satisfactory/established experience in the relevant fields are hereby invited to submit their EOI indicating their desire in providing the fields of
- training described below. The training institute/organization and/or consulting firm must submit necessary printed brochures showing organizational background, financial standing, list of general and related experience, 3 CVs of trainers of each category/field of training of showing their experience and academic background etc. and resources/logistics confirming the training institute/organization and/or consulting firm's intent/capabilities to provide the training as per Para 4 below. Under the above context, GTCL intends to prepare a shortlist of internationally reputed training institutes/organizations/consulting firms from eligible ADB member countries having requisite experience in
- organizing and conducting the following categories of training:

organizing and conducting the following categories of training.							
SI.	Category/fields of training	Number of participants	Duration* (month)	Total duration (person-month)			
No.		.50 05.7	N 80				
1	Design & Installation of Natural Gas Pipeline Compressor Stations	5	1.5	7.5			
2	Operation & Maintenance (O&M) and Troubleshooting of Natural Gas Compressor Station including Health, Safety & Environment (HSE), Risk Assessment & Mitigation and Disaster Management of Gas Compressor Station	5	1.5	7.5			
3	Electrical, Instrumentation, Measurement & Control System of Natural Gas Compressor Station	5	1	5			
4	Clean Development Mechanism (CDM) and its applicability, benefits, issues, project evaluation, validation, verification etc.	5	1	5			
5	Project Planning & Management (Specially refer to Oil & Gas Sector Projects identification, preparation, appraisal, risk analysis, sensitivity analysis, monitoring & management)	5	1	5			
	Total	25	-	30			

\*Duration of training period is inclusive of Travel Time. The EOI proposals should include information on the following for evaluation:

a) General information and experience of the training institute/organization and/or consulting firm which includes name, address, year of establishment with functional break-up, if any etc; experience in training along with similar types project executed and currently in hand; experience in South Asia regions along with projects executed and currently in hand; financial standing e.g. bank solvency certificate and last three years audited reports of the training institute/organization and/or consulting firm and general information of local agent including their organizational set-up, manpower, experience etc;

Experience of the training institute/organization and/or consulting firm in relevant training;

3 CVs of resources personnel (trainers) of each category/field of training showing their experience and academic background. Details of resource available of the training institute/organization and/or consulting firm e.g. Home Office resources, number of staffs, office equipment, computer facilities, library and other facilities;

e) Training institute/organization and/or consulting firm's intention to provide the requisite services as per Para 4 above;

Only short-listed training institutes/organizations and/or consulting firms will be invited to submit the technical and financial proposals. Interested training institutes/organizations and/or consulting firms may obtain further information at the address below during 9.00 hrs to 17.00 hrs BST on all working days (Sunday to Thursday):

- 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Ramna, Dhaka, Bangladesh,
- Compressor Station Project of GTCL under ADB Loan No. 2622-BAN: NGAIP" is to be submitted on or before 20 December 2012 at 11:00 hrs BST to the above address. No EOI received after the deadline will be entertained. GTCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of EOIs at any stage without assigning any reason whatsoever and without incurring any liability to the affected participant(s). This EOI document is also

Amjad Hossain Majumder **Project Director** Compressor Station Project

GD-4586

Identification of lot Tender security Location of Completion time in Lot delivery amount in Tk weeks/months

BPDB's

Cable-20Km. Central Store from the date of signing of At Tongi contract. (Manufacturing time-90 days 70rm PVC Copper BPDB's Tk. 3,00,000.00 Test & Delivery Time-30 days) Cable-20Km. Central Store At Tongi

Tk. 4,00,000.00

Within 120 (one twenty) days

Validity of tender 120 (one hundred twenty) days from the date of opening of tender.

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008".

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ; এর অপচয় রোধ

করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

GTPR-23/12-13

Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL)

Project Director, Compressor Station Project, Red Crescent-Borak Tower (Level-3-6),

Telephone: 880-2-8317249, Fax: 880-2-9358100, E-mail: gtclcsp@yahoo.com Envelope containing 03 (three) copies of EOI including one original along with relevant supporting documents marked with "Expression of Interest (EOI) for Consulting Services for International Training for

available at websites of GTCL (www.gtcl.org.bd), Petrobangla (www.petrobangla.org.bd), Central Procurement Technical Unit (www.cptu.org.gov.bd) and ADB (www.adb.org).